Weeding 22.03 26.5 34 80 120 150 1762.4 3180 5100

Harvesting 20.38 23.7 17 80 120 150 1630.4 2844 2550
Stacking 14.97 11.72 10.5 80 120 150 1197.6 1406.4 1575

Threshing 16.88 15   80 120 150 1350.4 1800 0
Transport to home stead 8 11 7.6 80 120 150 640 1320 1140

 Sub-total 185 200 148 80 120 150 14799 24011 22161
Non-tradable   0 0 0
Draught animals (ox pair days/ha) 15 25 4 200 250 250 3000 6250 1000
Powertiller (days/ha)   9   1000 0 0 9000
Farm Yard Manure   6440 5310.5 0.25 0.25 0.25 0 1610 1327.6
 Sub-total   3000 7860 11328
Land (ha) 1 1 1 7400 7400 7400 7400 7400 7400
Output
Milled rice (kg/ha) 1144 2582 2509 20 25 25 22880 64550 62725
Straw (bundles/ha) 2600 2850 3200 0.2 0.2 0.2 520 570 640
Sub-total   23400 65120 63365

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d

98

Annex Table 2. Sensitivity Analysis of private profitability

Cost of production (Nu/Kg) Returns to land Returns to labour
Situations
  Samtse Lobesa Paro Samtse Lobesa Paro Samtse Lobesa Paro

Base assumptions 17.50 13.83 13.94 2861.00 28834.00 27755.00 55.46 227.10 287.80

Labour cost +25% 20.70 16.16 16.14 -838.80 22831.10 22214.30 55.46 227.12 287.77

Labour cost - 25% 14.26 11.51 11.72 6560.80 34836.54 33294.83 55.46 227.10 287.80

Yield increases by 25% 14.00 11.07 11.15 8581.00 44971.34 43435.83 86.38 307.77 393.91

Yield decreases by 25% 23.33 18.44 18.58 -2859.00 12696.34 12073.33 24.54 146.47 181.63

Fert & Herb Cost+25% 17.89 14.13 14.05 2418.30 28078.50 27468.50 53.07 223.35 285.84

Fert & Herb Cost-25% 17.11 13.54 13.82 3303.70 29589.18 28040.65 57.86 230.90 289.71
Wagerate+25% &
Yield+20% 17.28 13.46 13.46 3737.20 22831.14 34759.33 80.20 227.12 372.69
Price = 20
(Lobesa&Paro) 17.50 13.83 13.94 2861.00 15923.84 15209.58 55.46 162.60 202.86

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d

ÅÔ¢ÊÔ·¸Ô ìÁËÒÇÔ·ÂÒÅÑÂàªÕÂ§ãËÁè
Copyright  by Chiang Mai University
A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d

99

Annex Table 3. Rice enterprise budget, traditional variety

Unit of analysis: 1 ha

Quantity Private Price Private Budget
Inputs/Output  Low Mid Low Mid Low Mid
Fertiliser (kg/ha)
Urea 80 80 5.58 5.58 446.4 446.4
Suphala 90 129 8.9 8.9 801 1148.1
Farm Yard Manure   6440 0.5 0.5 0 3220
Seed 57 82 17 17 969 1394
Chemicals (kg/ha)   0 0
Pesticide   0 0